



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

September 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 006156/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 18th August 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Over the last five calendar years how many reports you have received of 'upskirting' (i.e. an individual photographing underneath a person's dress or skirt without their knowledge or consent)
- 2 Of these reports, how many resulted in an investigation being opened
- 3 Where applicable, how many investigations resulted in a conviction

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 6th September 2017.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

- Q1 The Constabulary has received 3 reports of individuals taking images up skirts.
- Q2 1 of the above has resulted in a recorded crime. This was in 2013.
- Q3 The crime resulted in an individual being charged with Committing/Conspiring to Commit An Act Outraging Public Decency.